

Sessions Case No. 164/17

Present:- Tapas Kumar Roy,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman. In-charge.

Order No. 12 dated 28.11.22.

Today is fixed for FDT.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hajira.

Ld. PP in-charge is absent without steps.

PO is transferred. Court is lying vacant. Case is adjourned today.

To 27.02.23 for FDT.

Accused persons shall remain as before.

D/C,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman. I/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman. I/C