

Sessions Case No. 164/2017  
Present: Tapas Kumar Roy  
Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court  
Purba Bardhaman.I/C

Order No. 13 dated. 27.02.2023

Today is fixed for FDT

All the two accused person on court bail are absent by filing a petition prays for adjournment of this case. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazira.

PO is transferred. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.05.2023for FDT

D/C by me,

SD/- T.K Roy

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court  
Purba Bardhaman.I/C

Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court  
Purba Bardhaman. I/C