

Sessions Case No. 164 Of 17  
Present :Smt Varsha Bansal Agarwal.  
Ld.Addl .Sessions.Judge,4thCourt-in-Charge,  
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No.15 dt:03-08-23

Today the case is fixed F.D.T.

Out of two accd.persons on court bail accd. sukdeb Hansda is present by filing hazira.

Accd.Sk.Giasuddin is absent and files an application U/s 317 Of Crpc.praying for represented through  
Ld.advocate on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld.P.P.-in-charge takes no steps.

Regular P.O.is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05-12-23 for F.D.T.

Accds as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Addl .Sessions.Judge,4thCourt-in-Charge,  
Purba Bardhaman.

Addl .Sessions.Judge,4thCourt-in-Charge.  
Purba Bardhaman.