

Sessions Case No. 164/2017
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee (J.O.Code- 00850)
Additional District & Sess Judge 4 th Court
Burdwan.

Order No. 16 dt: 05.12.2023

Today the case is fixed for fixing date of trial .

Out of two accused persons namely on court bail one accused namely Sukdeb Hansda is present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Sk. Giyasudding is absent and filed petition u/s 317 CrPC praying to be represented through his Ld. Advocate. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P.in-charge has not turned up before this court today.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.04.2024 for FDT

Accused persons shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Burdwan

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4thCourt
Burdwan.