

Sessions Case No164/2017  
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee  
Additional Sess Judge 4 th Court  
Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 17 dt: 02-04-24

Today the case is fixed for FDT.

Both the accd. persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge has not turned up before this court today.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To 07.06.2024 for FDT.

Accused persons shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court  
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court  
Purba Bardhaman