

Sessions Case No.164/2017
Present:Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan (in-charge)

Order No. 23 Dated: 26.06.2025

Today the case is fixed for further chief of C.S.W No. 1 .

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent by filing a petition u/s- 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

S.R on CSW No. 1 is received.

C.S.W No. 1 is present today.

Ld. Regular P.O is on transfer.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **27.06.2025** for evidence of C.S.W No. 2 & 3.

Accused persons shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.I/C

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.I/C