

Sessions Case No.164/2017
Present:Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan (in-charge)

Order No. 24 Dated: 27.06.2025

Today the case is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 2 & 3.

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent without any steps.

Ld. PP in charge is not present today.

C.S.W No. 3 is present today.

Pursuant to the resolution dated 26.06.2025 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
“Not to pass any adverse order” on 27.06.2025.

Ld. Regular P.O is on transfer.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix **12.11.2025** for S.D.T.

Accused persons shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.I/C

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.I/C