

Sessions Case No.164/2017
Present:Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 1 st Court, Burdwan in-charge of Additional Sessions Judge, 4th
Court, Burdwan

Order No. 25 Dated: 12.11.2025

Today the case is fixed for S.D.T.

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent without any steps.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O is on transfer.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11.03.2026** for S.D.T.

Sureties of the accused persons are directed to ensure the produce of the
accused persons before this court on the next date positively.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.I/C

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.I/C