

Sessions Case No.164/2017
Present:SriP.K. Adhikary
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No. 27 Dated: 04.05.2026

Today the case is fixed for S.D.T.

Both accused persons on court bail is absent without steps.

Ld. PP in charge takes no steps.

Pursuant the resolution dated 02-5-26 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
“Not to pass any adverse order” due to unavailability of conveyance for counting of
assembly election.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **24.08.2026** for S.D.T.

Sureties of the accused persons are directed to ensure the produce of the
accused persons before this court on the next date positively.

D/C by me.
Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.